
D30106 

Key No. 
1 
2 
3 

• 4 
5

• 6 
7

• 8 
9

Part Number 
CAC-1320 
D25735 
CAC-1196 
CAC-1212 
A05346 
Z-D24819
Z-A08548

Z-A04714

D21127 
SSF-3147 

+ 9-8
+ 9-9
+ 9-10
+ 9-11 

# 9-12
+ 9-13 

# 13
14 

# 15 
19 

# 20 
23 
26 

SUDL-9-1 
D25731 
SSF-995 
CAC-1206-1 
SSF-3156 
A00470 
AC-0815 

Kits Available 
+
# 

KK-4964 
KK-4929

• D30139
Not Shown 
A00765 
D26615 
A09927 

Description
Shroud, Right 
Shroud, Left 
Head 
Tube Seal 
Outlet Tube Assembly 
Head Gasket 
Valve Plate Assembly 
Gasket 
Sub Pump Assembly Connecting 
Rod 
Formed Compression Ring 
Retaining Ring 
Screw #10-24 9/16 Pan Head 
Screw, 3/8-16 3/8 
Cylinder Sleever 
Screw, #8-32 x 3/8-11 /32 H HW 
Pump Isolator (5) 
Screw, #10-24 x 7/8 HHW THD 
(4) Hose Clamp 
Screw, #10-9 x 1/2 (5) 
Handle Support 
T iming Belt

Connecting Rod Kit 
Fastener Kit 
Gasket and Seal Kit 

Motor Cord Assembly 
Power Cord Assembly 
Owners Manual 

** REPLACEMENT BRUSHES FOR MOTOR 
Before ordering a replacement brush make sure you have the correct motor part number. 
The motor part number is stamped on the motor stack, match this number to the brush 
listed below. Motor part number for reference only. Motor not available for service. 

Motor Brush 
D29398 uses Z-D23825

uses Z-A02125

23 




